#### 

# The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

## PRESENTED BY:

# Paul Tucker

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act relative to the classification of certain employees of the South Essex Sewerage District.

## PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:
Paul Tucker	7th Essex

### 

By Mr. Tucker of Salem, a petition (subject to Joint Rule 12) of Paul Tucker relative to the classification of certain employees of the South Essex Sewerage District for retirement purposes. Public Service.

# The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninetieth General Court (2017-2018)

An Act relative to the classification of certain employees of the South Essex Sewerage District.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

1 Section 3 of chapter 32 of the General Laws, as amended by section 53 of chapter 6 of

2 the acts of 2017, is hereby amended by inserting after the word "county", in line 262, the

3 following words:-; employees of the South Essex Sewerage District who are employed as

4 licensed electricians.